Gas DischarGe Tubes
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com Rev. 15.5
34 | Gas Discharge Tubes
2 & 3 Electrode Surface Mount Series
Part Numbering System
Example part number:
 WPGT - 3SSM 230     D   TR
 (1)  (2)  (3)       (4)     (5)
(1) World Products Gas Discharge Tubes
(2) Series Code
 2SM = 2 Electrode Surface Mount Mini Series
 2S = 2 Electrode Surface Mount Standard Series
2SS = 2 Electrode Surface Mount Mini Square Series
 2SR = 2 Electrode Surface Mount Standard Low Profile Series
2SN = 2 Electrode Surface Mount Super Mini Series
 2SF = 2 Electrode Surface Mount Ultra Super Mini Series
3216* = 2 Electrode Surface Mount Chip Series
4532* = 2 Electrode Surface Mount Chip Series
3SM = 3 Electrode Surface Mount Mini Series
3SSM = 3 Electrode Surface Mount Symmetrical Series
(3) DC Breakdown Voltage
(Please reference specification to determine available voltage options for
each series.)
 70 = 70V
75 = 75V
 90 = 90V
120 = 120V
 145 = 145V
150 = 150V
200 = 200V
 230 = 230V
 250 = 250V
 300 = 300V
 350 = 350V
 400 = 400V
420 = 420V
 470 = 470V
500 = 500V
 600 = 600V
800 = 800V
1100 = 1100V
 1200 = 1200V
1800 = 1800V
 2000 = 2000V
2500 = 2500V
2700 = 2700V
3000 = 3000V
(4) D = Special DC Voltage Breakdown - 3SSM Series Only
(5) Taping Specifications
 TR = Tape & Reel
* 3216 and 4532 only available on tape and reel “TR” suffix.
Gas DischarGe Tubes
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com Rev. 15.5
40 | Gas Discharge Tubes
2 Electrode Surface Mount Standard Series (2S)
Specifications
Base

Insulation
Resistance
(GΩ)
Maximum
Capacitance
(pf)
100V/s 100V/µs 1000V/µs 1 time
10 times
(5 times
each
polarity)
50Hz,
1 sec
Single
9 cycles times <150ms * 1MHz
WPGT-2S75 75 ± 20% 600 700 8 5 5 15 1000 52 1 1
WPGT-2S90 90 ± 20% 600 700 8 5 5 15 1000 52 1 1
WPGT-2S145 145  ± 20% 500 700 8 5 5 15 1000 52 1 1
WPGT-2S230 230  ± 20% 450 550 8 5 5 15 1000 135 1 1
WPGT-2S250 250  ± 20% 450 550 8 5 5 15 1000 135 1 1
WPGT-2S300 300  ± 20% 500 600 8 5 5 15 1000 135 1 1
WPGT-2S350 350  ± 20% 500 600 8 5 5 15 1000 135 1 1
WPGT-2S400 400  ± 20% 600 700 8 5 5 15 1000 135 1 1
WPGT-2S470 470  ± 20% 700 800 8 5 5 15 1000 135 1 1
WPGT-2S600 600  ± 20% 800 900 8 5 5 15 1000 135 1 1
WPGT-2S800 800  ± 20% 1000 1100 8 5 5 15 500 150 1 0 .8
WPGT-2S1000 1000  ± 20% 1500 1600 5 3 3 10 300 150 1 0 .8
WPGT-2S1200 1200  ± 20% 1700 1800 5 3 3 10 300 150 1 1
WPGT-2S1800 1800 ± 20% 2500 2600 5 3 3 10 300 150 1 1
WPGT-2S2000 2000  ± 20% 2700 2800 5 3 3 10 300 150 1 1
WPGT-2S2500 2500 ± 20% 3100 3200 5 3 3 10 300 150 1 1
WPGT-2S2700 2700 ± 20% 3300 3400 5 3 3 10 300 150 1 1
WPGT-2S3000 3000 ± 20% 3600 3700 5 3 3 10 300 150 1 1
UL497B Recognized, File #E135015 (WPGT-2S75 through WPGT-2S600)
UL1449 and CUL 4th Edition Recognized, File #E321567 (WPGT-2S1200 through WPGT-2S3000)
VDE Certified File #40040434 for the following voltages: 75, 90, 145, 230, 250, 300, 350, 400, 470, and 600.
*DC Breakdown Voltage DC Measuring Voltage